IB.16  Earnest Money Deposit [Bid guarantee]: 

a. All bids must be accompanied by refundable earnest money, as a “Bid Guarantee”. The bid shall be 
considered non-responsive if the earnest money is not submitted along with the bid.   

b. As mentioned in clause GC9 bid guarantee of INR 21,00,000/- (Twenty One Lac only) shall be 
submitted through Bank Guarantee (BG) or online mode on the e-tender website 
https://wbtenders.gov.in.   

c. No interest will be payable by WBSEDCL on the above Bid Guarantee. 

d. Payment Method for EMD: 

Following points shall be noted in this regard:

[...]

8 Opening of Price Bid Will be informed to eligible bidders 

If a holiday falls on any of the scheduled dates, then the scheduled date shall be considered 
as on the next working day (within the above-mentioned working hours). 

GC9.   The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 21,00,000 (Twenty One lac only) is to be submitted as 
per clause IB.16 & as per the schedule mentioned at GC8, failing of which the bid shall be treated as 
non-responsive and shall be rejected accordingly. 

GC10. A pre-bid conference will be held on the date as mentioned in clause GC.8.3 at the 3rd Floor